Paper No. ____ Filed: October 10, 2017

Filed on behalf of: Google Inc.

By: Naveen Modi (Google-IXI-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Joseph E. Palys (Google-IXI-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Daniel Zeilberger (Google-IXI-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Arvind Jairam (Google-IXI-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Paul Hastings LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC.¹
Petitioner

v.

IXI IP, LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01669
Patent No. 7,552,124

PETITIONER'S CURRENT LIST OF EXHIBITS

¹ As per Paper No. 18, Google Inc. is now Google LLC.



LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exh. No.	Description	Previously Submitted
1001	U.S. Patent No. 7,552,124	X
1002	Declaration of Dr. Jason Flinn, Ph.D.	X
1003	Prosecution History of U.S. Patent No. 7,552,124	X
1004	Office Action dated July 27, 2010 in European Application No. 05 752 631.1 - 1243	X
1005	U.S. Patent No. 7,003,463 ("Maes")	X
1006	U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2003/0046061 ("Preston")	X
1007	U.S. Patent No. 7,027,975 ("Pazandak")	X
1008	U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2002/0072918 ("White")	X
1009	U.S. Patent No. 7,085,708 ("Manson")	X
1010	IXI's Supplemental Claim Chart	X
1011	PCT Application Publication No. WO 02/12982 to Applicant Object Services and Consulting, Inc. ("Object")	X
1012	U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2003/0182132 ("Niemoeller")	X
1013	U.S. Patent No. 7,693,720 to Kennewick ("Kennewick")	X
1014	Withdrawal dated January 12, 2011 in European Application No. 05 752 631.1 - 1243	X
1015	Request for <i>Ex Parte</i> Reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 7,552,124, Control No. 90/013,988, and Appendix M, Amended Claims Presented With Request	X



1016	Garner, B., Garner's Modern American Usage, Oxford	
	University Press (2003)	

Dated: October 10, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi

Reg. No. 46,224

Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 10th day of October 2017, a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Current List of Exhibits was served by e-mail on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Andy H. Chan (chana@pepperlaw.com)
Charles F. Koch (kochc@pepperlaw.com)
Griffin Mesmer (mesmerg@pepperlaw.com)
Andrew Schultz (schultza@pepperlaw.com)

Dated: October 10, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi

Reg. No. 46,224

Counsel for Petitioner

